



**HERBERT-FLORENCE-ALTA VISTA-MAYFAIR IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF CHEVIOT, OHIO
PROJECT #: 210561
BID DATE: Jan. 26, 2022**

ADLETA, INC.

**R. A. MILLER
CONSTRUCTION**

FRED A. NEMANN

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
ALTA VISTA AVENUE																
1	201	TREE REMOVAL	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	77	SY	\$80.00	\$6,160.00	\$120.00	\$9,240.00	\$121.00	\$9,317.00	\$121.00	\$9,317.00	\$115.00	\$8,855.00	\$80.00	\$6,160.00
3	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISC.: SLAG STABILIZATION, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL AND CHOKE WITH 3" - 304	30	CY	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$121.00	\$3,630.00	\$121.00	\$3,630.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
4	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	696	SY	\$70.00	\$48,720.00	\$49.35	\$34,347.60	\$50.00	\$34,800.00	\$50.00	\$34,800.00	\$47.00	\$32,712.00	\$91.00	\$63,336.00
5	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (3.0")	3,869	SY	\$4.00	\$15,476.00	\$3.68	\$14,237.92	\$4.00	\$15,476.00	\$3.70	\$14,315.30	\$3.50	\$13,541.50	\$6.00	\$23,214.00
6	304	* SUBGRADE REPAIR - AGGREGATE BASE	30	CY	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$126.00	\$3,780.00	\$126.00	\$3,780.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$128.00	\$3,840.00
7	407	TACK COAT	42	GAL	\$4.00	\$168.00	\$4.20	\$176.40	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$4.00	\$168.00	\$10.00	\$420.00
8	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 (1-1/2")	161	CY	\$165.00	\$26,565.00	\$183.75	\$29,583.75	\$184.00	\$29,624.00	\$184.00	\$29,624.00	\$175.00	\$28,175.00	\$250.00	\$40,250.00
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 FIBER REINFORCED (1-1/2")	161	CY	\$205.00	\$33,005.00	\$214.20	\$34,486.20	\$215.00	\$34,615.00	\$215.00	\$34,615.00	\$204.00	\$32,844.00	\$280.00	\$45,080.00
10	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	535	SY	\$100.00	\$53,500.00	\$101.00	\$54,035.00	\$100.55	\$53,794.25	\$105.00	\$56,175.00	\$120.00	\$64,200.00	\$100.00	\$53,500.00
11	606	GUARDRAIL, MISC.: REMOVE & REPLACE GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY AND DELINEATOR	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,628.00	\$1,628.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
12	608	CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	495	SF	\$7.00	\$3,465.00	\$14.00	\$6,930.00	\$11.40	\$5,643.00	\$20.00	\$9,900.00	\$16.50	\$8,167.50	\$11.00	\$5,445.00
13	608	CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNINGS	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,760.00	\$7,040.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
14	609	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, MODIFIED, REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB AND REPLACEMENT	1,520	LF	\$37.00	\$56,240.00	\$29.90	\$45,448.00	\$38.20	\$58,064.00	\$38.00	\$57,760.00	\$36.00	\$54,720.00	\$38.00	\$57,760.00
15	609	CURB, MISC.: CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2, INCLUDING PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE FILL (CLASS QC1) AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING, AS PER DETAIL	1,521	LF	\$45.00	\$68,445.00	\$36.45	\$55,440.45	\$43.90	\$66,771.90	\$40.00	\$60,840.00	\$40.50	\$61,600.50	\$45.00	\$68,445.00
16	609	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, MODIFIED, REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB AND REPLACEMENT	384	LF	\$37.00	\$14,208.00	\$29.60	\$11,366.40	\$46.00	\$17,664.00	\$40.00	\$15,360.00	\$35.25	\$13,536.00	\$56.00	\$21,504.00
17	609	CURB, TYPE 6, MODIFIED, REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB AND REPLACEMENT	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$51.30	\$2,565.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$41.75	\$2,087.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
18	611	REMOVE AND REPLACE EX. CATCH BASIN WITH CB-3 AND "L" TYPE VANE	2	EA	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,756.00	\$9,512.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
19	611	REMOVE AND REPLACE EX. CATCH BASIN WITH CB-3A AND "L" TYPE VANE	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,285.00	\$13,140.00	\$3,323.00	\$13,292.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,925.00	\$15,700.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00
20	611	*MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
21	638	*VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
22	644	STOP LINE, 24"	22	LF	\$7.50	\$165.00	\$5.78	\$127.16	\$5.75	\$126.50	\$6.00	\$132.00	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$8.50	\$187.00
23	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	188	LF	\$4.00	\$752.00	\$3.83	\$720.04	\$3.85	\$723.80	\$4.00	\$752.00	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$4.25	\$799.00
24	644	CENTER LINE 4"	1,521	FT	\$0.50	\$760.50	\$1.31	\$1,992.51	\$1.30	\$1,977.30	\$1.50	\$2,281.50	\$1.45	\$2,205.45	\$1.50	\$2,281.50
25	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
26	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	\$3,600.50	\$3,600.50	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
27	SPL	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	3	EA	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
28	SPL	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
29	SPL	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOTAL - ALTA VISTA AVENUE						\$382,380.00		\$348,137.43		\$399,728.75		\$391,391.80		\$415,522.45		\$451,921.50

* Denotes Contingency Item



**HERBERT-FLORENCE-ALTA VISTA-MAYFAIR IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF CHEVIOT, OHIO
PROJECT #: 210561
BID DATE: Jan. 26, 2022**

ADLETA, INC.

**R. A. MILLER
CONSTRUCTION**

FRED A. NEMANN

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
MAYFAIR AVENUE																
30	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	102	SY	\$80.00	\$8,160.00	\$120.00	\$12,240.00	\$121.00	\$12,342.00	\$121.00	\$12,342.00	\$115.00	\$11,730.00	\$80.00	\$8,160.00
31	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISC.: SLAG STABILIZATION, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL AND CHOKES WITH 3" - 304	28	CY	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$115.00	\$3,220.00	\$121.00	\$3,388.00	\$121.00	\$3,388.00	\$115.00	\$3,220.00	\$175.00	\$4,900.00
32	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	661	SY	\$70.00	\$46,270.00	\$49.35	\$32,620.35	\$50.00	\$33,050.00	\$50.00	\$33,050.00	\$47.00	\$31,067.00	\$91.00	\$60,151.00
33	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (3.0")	5,081	SY	\$4.00	\$20,324.00	\$3.68	\$18,698.08	\$4.00	\$20,324.00	\$3.70	\$18,799.70	\$3.50	\$17,783.50	\$6.00	\$30,486.00
34	304	* SUBGRADE REPAIR - AGGREGATE BASE	28	CY	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$126.00	\$3,528.00	\$126.00	\$3,528.00	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$128.00	\$3,584.00
35	407	TACK COAT	56	GAL	\$4.00	\$224.00	\$4.20	\$235.20	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$4.00	\$224.00	\$10.00	\$560.00
36	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 (1-1/2")	211	CY	\$165.00	\$34,815.00	\$183.75	\$38,771.25	\$185.00	\$39,035.00	\$184.00	\$38,824.00	\$175.00	\$36,925.00	\$250.00	\$52,750.00
37	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 FIBER REINFORCED (1-1/2")	211	CY	\$205.00	\$43,255.00	\$214.20	\$45,196.20	\$215.00	\$45,365.00	\$215.00	\$45,365.00	\$204.00	\$43,044.00	\$280.00	\$59,080.00
38	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	56	SY	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$101.00	\$5,656.00	\$100.50	\$5,628.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	\$120.00	\$6,720.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00
39	452	*NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	30	SY	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$101.00	\$3,030.00	\$100.50	\$3,015.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
40	606	GUARDRAIL, MISC.: REMOVE & REPLACE GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY AND DELINEATOR	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,627.50	\$1,627.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
41	608	CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	653	SF	\$7.00	\$4,571.00	\$14.00	\$9,142.00	\$11.40	\$7,444.20	\$20.00	\$13,060.00	\$16.50	\$10,774.50	\$11.00	\$7,183.00
42	608	CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNINGS	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,760.00	\$7,040.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
43	609	CURB, TYPE 6, MODIFIED, REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB AND REPLACEMENT	65	LF	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$52.60	\$3,419.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
44	609	TYPE 6 CURB, MODIFIED, REMOVAL OF EXISTING (SEE DETAIL, SPOT REPAIR ONLY)	175	LF	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$50.35	\$8,811.25	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$55.00	\$9,625.00
45	611	REMOVE AND REPLACE EX. CATCH BASIN WITH CB-3 AND "L" TYPE VANE GRATE	5	EA	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00	\$4,545.00	\$22,725.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
46	611	REPLACE D.G.I. GRATE WITH VANE GRATE, TYPE "L"	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
47	611	*MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$787.50	\$787.50	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
48	638	*VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$787.50	\$1,575.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
49	644	STOP LINE, 24"	88	LF	\$7.50	\$660.00	\$5.78	\$508.64	\$5.80	\$510.40	\$6.00	\$528.00	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$8.50	\$748.00
50	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	356	LF	\$4.00	\$1,424.00	\$3.83	\$1,363.48	\$3.85	\$1,370.60	\$4.00	\$1,424.00	\$5.00	\$1,780.00	\$4.25	\$1,513.00
51	644	CENTER LINE 4"	1,700	FT	\$0.50	\$850.00	\$1.31	\$2,227.00	\$1.30	\$2,210.00	\$1.50	\$2,550.00	\$1.45	\$2,465.00	\$1.50	\$2,550.00
52	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
53	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
54	SPL	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
55	SPL	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
56	SPL	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOTAL - MAYFAIR AVENUE						\$220,058.00		\$226,357.20		\$244,935.45		\$249,088.70		\$252,223.00		\$300,090.00



**HERBERT-FLORENCE-ALTA VISTA-MAYFAIR IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF CHEVIOT, OHIO
PROJECT #: 210561
BID DATE: Jan. 26, 2022**

ADLETA, INC.

**R. A. MILLER
CONSTRUCTION**

FRED A. NEMANN

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
FLORENCE AVENUE (& DARWIN RESURFACING)																
57	201	TREE REMOVAL	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
58	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	18	SY	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$121.00	\$2,178.00	\$121.00	\$2,178.00	\$115.00	\$2,070.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00
59	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISC.: SLAG STABILIZATION, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL AND CHOKE WITH 3" - 304	9	CY	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$121.00	\$1,089.00	\$121.00	\$1,089.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00
60	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	207	SY	\$70.00	\$14,490.00	\$49.35	\$10,215.45	\$50.00	\$10,350.00	\$50.00	\$10,350.00	\$47.00	\$9,729.00	\$91.00	\$18,837.00
61	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (3.0")	1,622	SY	\$4.00	\$6,488.00	\$3.68	\$5,968.96	\$4.00	\$6,488.00	\$3.70	\$6,001.40	\$3.50	\$5,677.00	\$6.00	\$9,732.00
62	304	* SUBGRADE REPAIR - AGGREGATE BASE	9	CY	\$85.00	\$765.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$126.00	\$1,134.00	\$126.00	\$1,134.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$128.00	\$1,152.00
63	407	TACK COAT	18	GAL	\$4.00	\$72.00	\$4.20	\$75.60	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$4.00	\$72.00	\$10.00	\$180.00
64	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 (1-1/2")	67	CY	\$165.00	\$11,055.00	\$183.75	\$12,311.25	\$185.00	\$12,395.00	\$184.00	\$12,328.00	\$175.00	\$11,725.00	\$250.00	\$16,750.00
65	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 FIBER REINFORCED (1-1/2")	67	CY	\$205.00	\$13,735.00	\$214.20	\$14,351.40	\$215.00	\$14,405.00	\$215.00	\$14,405.00	\$204.00	\$13,668.00	\$280.00	\$18,760.00
66	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	50	SY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$101.00	\$5,050.00	\$100.50	\$5,025.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
67	608	CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	270	SF	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$14.00	\$3,780.00	\$11.40	\$3,078.00	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$16.50	\$4,455.00	\$11.00	\$2,970.00
68	608	CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNINGS	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
69	609	TYPE 6 CURB, MODIFIED, REMOVAL OF EXISTING (SEE DETAIL, SPOT REPAIR ONLY)	20	LF	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$56.75	\$1,135.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
70	609	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, MODIFIED, REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB AND REPLACEMENT	375	LF	\$37.00	\$13,875.00	\$29.90	\$11,212.50	\$38.65	\$14,493.75	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$36.00	\$13,500.00	\$38.00	\$14,250.00
71	609	CURB, MISC.: CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2, INCLUDING PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE FILL (CLASS QC1) AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING, AS PER DETAIL	375	LF	\$45.00	\$16,875.00	\$36.45	\$13,668.75	\$44.50	\$16,687.50	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$40.50	\$15,187.50	\$45.00	\$16,875.00
72	611	REMOVE AND REPLACE EX. CATCH BASIN WITH CB-3 AND "L" TYPE VANE GRATE	3	EA	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$4,756.00	\$14,268.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
73	611	REPLACE D.G.I. GRATE WITH VANE GRATE, TYPE "L"	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
74	611	*MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
75	638	*VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
76	644	STOP LINE, 24"	150	LF	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$5.78	\$867.00	\$5.75	\$862.50	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.50	\$1,275.00
77	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	12	LF	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$3.83	\$45.96	\$3.85	\$46.20	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$4.25	\$51.00
78	644	CENTER LINE 4"	366	FT	\$0.50	\$183.00	\$1.31	\$479.46	\$1.30	\$475.80	\$1.50	\$549.00	\$1.45	\$530.70	\$1.50	\$549.00
79	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
80	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$397.00	\$397.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
81	SPL	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
82	SPL	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
83	SPL	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTAL - FLORENCE AVENUE (& DARWIN RESURFACING)						\$113,316.00		\$109,941.33		\$130,460.75		\$131,922.40		\$137,789.20		\$148,546.00

* Denotes Contingency Item



**HERBERT-FLORENCE-ALTA VISTA-MAYFAIR IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF CHEVIOT, OHIO
PROJECT #: 210561
BID DATE: Jan. 26, 2022**

ADLETA, INC.

**R. A. MILLER
CONSTRUCTION**

FRED A. NEMANN

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
HERBERT AVENUE																
84	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	68	SY	\$80.00	\$5,440.00	\$120.00	\$8,160.00	\$121.00	\$8,228.00	\$121.00	\$8,228.00	\$115.00	\$7,820.00	\$80.00	\$5,440.00
85	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISC.: SLAG STABILIZATION, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL AND CHOKES WITH 3" - 304	26	CY	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$115.00	\$2,990.00	\$121.00	\$3,146.00	\$121.00	\$3,146.00	\$115.00	\$2,990.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00
86	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	617	SY	\$70.00	\$43,190.00	\$49.35	\$30,448.95	\$50.00	\$30,850.00	\$50.00	\$30,850.00	\$47.00	\$28,999.00	\$91.00	\$56,147.00
87	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (3.0")	3,426	SY	\$4.00	\$13,704.00	\$3.68	\$12,607.68	\$4.00	\$13,704.00	\$3.70	\$12,676.20	\$3.50	\$11,991.00	\$6.00	\$20,556.00
88	304	* SUBGRADE REPAIR - AGGREGATE BASE	26	CY	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$126.00	\$3,276.00	\$126.00	\$3,276.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$128.00	\$3,328.00
89	407	TACK COAT	38	GAL	\$4.00	\$152.00	\$4.20	\$159.60	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$4.00	\$152.00	\$10.00	\$380.00
90	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 (1-1/2")	142	CY	\$165.00	\$23,430.00	\$183.75	\$26,092.50	\$185.00	\$26,270.00	\$184.00	\$26,128.00	\$175.00	\$24,850.00	\$250.00	\$35,500.00
91	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 FIBER REINFORCED (1-1/2")	142	CY	\$205.00	\$29,110.00	\$214.20	\$30,416.40	\$215.00	\$30,530.00	\$215.00	\$30,530.00	\$204.00	\$28,968.00	\$280.00	\$39,760.00
92	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	171	SY	\$100.00	\$17,100.00	\$101.00	\$17,271.00	\$100.50	\$17,185.50	\$110.00	\$18,810.00	\$120.00	\$20,520.00	\$100.00	\$17,100.00
93	608	CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	390	SF	\$7.00	\$2,730.00	\$14.00	\$5,460.00	\$11.40	\$4,446.00	\$20.00	\$7,800.00	\$16.50	\$6,435.00	\$11.00	\$4,290.00
94	609	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, MODIFIED, REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB AND REPLACEMENT	1,756	LF	\$35.29	\$61,972.00	\$29.90	\$52,504.40	\$38.00	\$66,728.00	\$38.00	\$66,728.00	\$36.00	\$63,216.00	\$38.00	\$66,728.00
95	611	SGI FRAME AND "L" TYPE VANE GRATE	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$718.00	\$1,436.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
96	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
97	638	*VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
98	644	CENTER LINE 4"	876	FT	\$0.50	\$438.00	\$1.31	\$1,147.56	\$1.30	\$1,138.80	\$1.50	\$1,314.00	\$1.45	\$1,270.20	\$1.50	\$1,314.00
99	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
100	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
101	SPL	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
102	SPL	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
103	SPL	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTAL - HERBERT AVENUE						\$217,426.00		\$204,029.09		\$224,903.30		\$228,876.20		\$229,131.20		\$276,043.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$933,180.00		\$888,465.05		\$1,000,028.25		\$1,001,279.10		\$1,034,665.85		\$1,176,600.50	

* Denotes Contingency Item